

30-025-30561

B.F.A. Oil Producers
 8817 JV-P GRAMA #1
 660 FNL 1980 FWL SEC. 16, 22S-34E
 Lea County, New Mexico

Measured Depth (Ft)	Course Length (100's Ft)	Angle of Inclination (Degrees)	Displacement /100 Ft	Course Displacement (Ft)	Accumulative Displacement (Ft)
213	2.13	1.25	2.18	4.64	4.64
302	0.89	0.25	0.44	0.39	5.03
446	1.44	0.75	1.31	1.89	6.92
656	2.10	1.25	2.18	4.58	11.50
781	1.25	0.50	0.87	1.09	12.59
948	1.67	1.25	2.18	3.64	16.23
1200	2.52	1.00	1.75	4.41	20.64
1320	1.20	1.00	1.75	2.10	22.74
1504	1.84	1.00	1.75	3.22	25.96
1770	2.66	0.75	1.31	3.48	29.44
2093	3.23	0.75	1.31	4.23	33.67
2530	4.37	1.00	1.75	7.65	41.32
2968	4.38	1.00	1.75	7.67	48.99
3388	4.20	1.50	2.62	11.00	59.97
3762	3.74	0.75	1.31	4.90	64.87
3949	1.87	1.00	1.75	3.27	68.16
4403	4.54	0.50	0.87	3.95	72.11
4841	4.38	1.25	2.18	9.55	81.66
5200	3.59	0.50	0.87	3.12	84.78
5317	1.17	0.50	0.87	1.02	85.80
5810	4.93	0.75	1.31	6.46	92.26
6303	4.93	0.25	0.44	2.17	94.43
6767	4.64	1.00	1.75	8.12	102.55
7265	4.98	1.00	1.75	8.72	111.27
7765	5.00	0.25	0.44	2.20	113.47
8265	5.00	0.25	0.44	2.20	115.67
8760	4.95	0.75	1.31	6.48	122.15
9010	2.50	0.75	1.31	3.28	125.43
9525	5.15	1.50	2.62	13.49	138.92
9840	3.15	2.50	4.36	13.73	152.65
10024	1.84	2.00	3.49	6.42	159.07
10210	1.86	3.00	5.23	9.73	168.80
10301	0.91	3.00	5.23	4.76	173.56
10350	0.49	2.75	4.80	2.35	175.91
10450	1.00	2.25	3.93	3.93	179.84
10544	0.94	2.00	3.49	3.28	183.12
10699	1.55	1.75	3.05	4.73	187.85
10890	1.91	0.75	1.31	2.50	190.35
11135	2.45	0.75	1.31	3.21	193.56
11500	3.65	0.75	1.31	4.78	198.34

RECEIVED

JUN 15 1989

OCD
HOBBS OFFICE

B.T.A. Oil Producers
B817 JV-P GRAMA #1
660 FNL 1980 FWL SEC. 16, 22S-34E
Lea County, New Mexico

Measured Depth (Ft)	Course Length (100's Ft)	Angle of Inclination (Degrees)	Displacement /100 Ft	Course Displacement (Ft)	Accumulative Displacement (Ft)
11975	4.95	1.75	3.05	15.10	213.44
12460	4.65	2.25	3.93	18.27	231.71
12809	3.49	2.25	3.93	13.72	245.43
13500	6.91	2.75	4.80	33.17	278.60

Accumulative total displacement of well bore at total depth of 13,500'=278.60'.
Inclination measurements were made in - Drill pipe.

Notary Seal

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 31st day of May 1981

Glenda J. Parker Tulsa, Oklahoma
Notary Public County

My commission expires September 9, 1989.

INCLINATION DATA CERTIFICATION

H.L. Jennings
Signature of Authorized Representative

H.L. Jennings, Acctg. Mgr.
Name of Person and Title (type or print)

Parker Drilling Company
Name of Company

Telephone: 918-585-8221
Area Code

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

Dorothy Houghton
Signature of Authorized Representative

DOROTHY HOUGHTON-Regulatory Administrator
Name of Person and Title (type or print)

BTA OIL PRODUCERS
Operator

Telephone: 915/682-3753
Area Code